AZUSA PACIFIC UNIVERSITY SPECIFIC PLAN 21
○
○
○
○
○
○
○

improvement would require modifications
to the existing traffic signal equipment at
the intersection.
� San Gabriel Avenue and Foothill
Boulevard—APU shall pay the University’s
fair share to modify the intersection to
provide an additional westbound left-turn
lane. This improvement would require
striping modifications and modifications to
the existing raised median.
4.3.5 Role of Transit
The study area is well served by public transportation.
Foothill Transit provides bus routes through the area.
The following are bus routes operating in the study
area.
� FT-185 – Foothill Transit—Line 185 serves
the areas of Azusa, West Covina, and
Hacienda Heights. This line travels along
San Gabriel Avenue and Foothill Boulevard
within the study area.
� FT-187 – Foothill Transit—Line 187 serves
the areas of Claremont, Montclair, and
Pasadena. This line travels along Foothill
Boulevard and Alosta Avenue within the
study area.
� FT-280 – Foothill Transit—Line 280 serves
the areas of Azusa and the Puente Hills
Mall. This line travels along Azusa Avenue
and San Gabriel Avenue within the study
area.
� FT-281 – Foothill Transit—Line 281 serves
the areas of Glendora, West Covina, and
the Puente Hills Mall. This line travels along
Foothill Boulevard, Barranca Avenue,
Alosta Avenue, and Citrus Avenue within
the study area.
� FT-494 – Foothill Transit—Line 494 serves
the areas of Glendora, West Covina, and
Downtown Los Angeles. This line travels
along Foothill Boulevard within the study
area.
� FT-498 – Foothill Transit—Line 498 serves
the areas of Citrus College and Downtown
Los Angeles. This line travels along Grand
Avenue, Foothill Boulevard, Barranca
Avenue, and Alosta Avenue within the